SF180-A
*
3
7
5
0
0
7

12. EG-Konformitätserklärung
Bezeichnung: Schlagbohrschrauber
Typenbezeichnung: SF180-A
Konstruktionsjahr: 2002
Wir erklären in alleiniger Verantwortung, dass dieses
Produkt mit den folgenden Richtlinien und Normen übe-
reinstimmt: 98/37/EG, 89/336/EWG, 91/157/EWG,
93/86/EWG, EN 60745-1, EN 60745-2-1, EN 60745-2-
2, EN 55014-1, EN 55014-2, EN 61000-6-3
Hilti Corporation
Peter Cavada Matthias Gillner
Head Head of BA
Quality and Process Management Electric Tools & Accessories
BA Electric Tools & Accessories
01/2007 01/2007
Die vorliegende Gewährleistung umfasst sämtliche
Gewährleistungsverpflichtungen seitens Hilti und ersetzt
alle früheren oder gleichzeitigen Erklärungen, schrift-
lichen oder mündlichen Verabredungen betreffend
Gewährleistung.
Printed: 07.07.2013 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5070671 / 000 / 00
9
It is essential that the operating
instructions are read before the
tool is operated for the first time.
Always keep these operating
instructions together with the tool.
Ensure that the operating instruc-
tions are with the tool when it is
given to other persons.
SF180-A hammer drill driver
1. General information
1.1 Indication of danger
-CAUTION-
Used to draw attention to a potentially dangerous situa-
tion which could lead to minor personal injury or dam-
age to the equipment or other property.
-NOTE-
Used to draw attention to an instruction or other useful
information.
1.2 Pictograms
Contents Page
1. General information 9
2. Description 10
3. Tools and accessories 10
4. Technical data 10
5. Safety rules 11
6. Before use 13
7. Operation 13
8. Care and maintenance 14
9. Troubleshooting 15
10. Disposal 16
11. Manufacturer's warranty – tools 16
12. EC declaration of conformity 16
Operating controls and parts �
� Control switch